12-15-2004

	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. Department of Commerce	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102901789	Patent and Trademark Office	
£	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
9	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):	
2//3	Martin Prinz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		mer Biotechnologische Id Entwicklungs Gesmbh	
//	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 2/16/04	Address: Industrie A-2100 Leober Additional name(s) & a	ndorf, Austria	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 2004		2004	
	10/487,721			
	Additional numbers attached Yes No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:	ning 6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Mark B. Wilson FULBGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701	Enclosed Authorized to be if check insufficient or i		
•			nber: 50-1212/SONN:049US py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
-	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any adjuhed copy is a frue copy of the original document. Mark B. Wilson Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 37,259 Signature ate			
ļ		Total number of pages inclu-	uding cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Serie with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed			
	to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. December 7, 2004 Date	Mark B. Wilson	A 223/3-1450, on the date below:	

12/14/2004 GTON11 00000028 10487721

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

25480303.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Martin PRINZ

of

Industriezeile 6 2100 Leoben dorf, Austria

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented a certain invention entitled:

CHITOSAN-THIO-AMIDINE CONJUGATES AND THEIR COSMETIC AS WELL AS PHARMACEUTIC USE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been designated under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, International Application No: *PCT/EP02/06250*; filed June 7, 2002.

WHEREAS: MUCOBIOMER BIOTECHNOLOGISCHE FORSCHUNGS- UND ENTWICKLUNGS GESMBH of *Industriezeile 6, A-2100 Leoben dorf, Austria* (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right in, to and under said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (USD 1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this \times 16-32-2004 day of

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

X Gd Pmy

Martin PRINZ

Witness:

Mag. pharm. Gerhard Prinz

PATENT

REEL: 016066 FRAME: 0614